Value/key:    EUR 733,333 

Calculation 

5.18 We attach our valuation calculations in Appendix 1 

Market Value

5.19 We are of the opinion that the Market Value of the leasehold interest in the property, at the valuation 
date is as follows:

€50,600,000 (Fifty Million Six Hundred Thousand Euros)

Reviewed but not undertaken by:

Martin Fitchet MRICS; FIVSA
Director
Registered Professional Valuer 
Reg no: SACPVP  1373
martin.fitchet@za.knightfrank.com

T  +27 10 494 6692
M +27 83 253 5725

Susan Turner MRICS 
MRICS, SACPVP Registered Professional Valuer